

12.8.2016. Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, vice Ms. Salochana Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 6822 of 2016

Since the application is for modification of the order dated 08.08.2008, propriety demands that the matter be listed before the same Bench, which passed the order.

Registry to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for obtaining appropriate orders in this regard.

12th August, 2016.
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**