

**RSA No. 379/2008**

**30.8.2016** Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, vice Counsel, for the appellant.  
Ms. Salochana Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 6822/2016

No ground is made for modification of the order.

Application is dismissed.

**(Rajiv Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**August 30, 2016**  
(vikrant)