

RSA No. 379 of 2008

14.12.2016 Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

List after ensuing winter vacations as prayed for by the learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant.

December 14, 2016  
(priti)

**(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.**