

RSA No. 379 of 2008.

07.04.2017 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, vice counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Salochana Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.
List after four weeks as jointly prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

**7th April, 2017
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**