

RSA No. 379 of 2008

09.04.2019 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 2670 of 2019

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant seeks time to file reply to the application. Granted. Let reply be filed within two weeks, rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter. List on **14th May, 2019.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

April 09, 2019
(raman)