

RSA No.379 of 2008.

14.5.2019

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.2670 of 2019.

Again, time prayed for filing rejoinder. Allowed. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

14th May, 2019
(CS)