

**RSA No. 379/2008**

22.07.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.  
(Through video conferencing).

**CMP No. 2670/2019**

No rejoinder is sought to be filed.

As prayed for, list for final hearing alongwith  
this application after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021**  
(raman)