

Udham Singh & anr. vs. Leela Devi & Ors.

RSA No.379/2008

23.2.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is
granted six weeks' time to take latest instructions. As prayed, list on
13th April, 2022.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

23rd February, 2022
(CS)