

**Udham Singh & Anr. Vs. Leela Devi & ors**

**RFA No. 379 of 2008**

25.7.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the appellants, list on 5.9.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 25, 2024**  
(kalpana)