

*Udham Singh & anr. Vs. Leela Devi & Ors.*  
*RFA No. 379 of 2008*

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Memo of appearance on behalf of appellants has been filed. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file regular power of attorney.

List thereafter before the appropriate bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**05<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
*(Ravinder)*