

Udham Singh & Another Vs. Leela Devi & Others

RFA No. 379 of 2008

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun, Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. Salochna Rana, Advocate for the respondents.

CMP No.2670 of 2019

Learned counsel for the applicant does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

RFA No.379 of 2008

List for hearing on ***11th December, 2024.***

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 16, 2024 (ps)