

Udham Singh & anr. vs. Leela Devi and ors.

RFA No. 379 of 2008

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Chander)